

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II - CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

April 7, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>073</u>, s. 2021

UTILIZATION OF SDO TUGUEGARAO CITY LR-GRASP (LEARNING RESOURCE GENERAL REPOSITORY FOR ACCESSIBILITY, SUSTAINABILITY, AND PRODUCTIVITY)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID & SGOD Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors **Education Program Supervisors**

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office, through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) and Learning Resource Management Section (LRMS), informs the field that its online portal, LR-GRASP or Learning Resource General Repository for Accessibility, Sustainability, and Productivity can now be accessed and utilized using the link bit.ly/projectgrasp.
- 2. Geared towards learning resources development, LR-GRASP provides teachers and learners with an easy access to quality assured division and school-initiated learning resources to enhance the teaching-learning process and to sustain quality basic education aligned with Project ANTERAN of the Division.
- 3. Moreover, it aims to encourage teachers of the Division of Tuguegarao City to produce and craft their own instructional materials which are properly documented and recognized for the teachers' personal and professional growth.
- 4. The Deployment Flowchart for School-Initiated Resources and LR-related issuances are also uploaded in the online portal to provide a clear overview of the processes in the development/contextualization, quality assurance, approval, and utilization of learning resources.
- 5. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

EPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO COME Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent & Officer -in-Charge

Encl:

Reference:

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects: Education, Library, List

cid/esc/kif

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-005	Rev:	00
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page:	1

